Date

Wednesday, 8 October

Thursday, 9 October
Friday, 10 October
Monday, 13 October

Tuesday, 14 October

Thursday, 16 October

Thursday, 23 October

Friday, 24 October
Monday, 27 October

Tuesday, 28 October

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

October 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

International Conference on Finance, organised by
Finantsinspektsioon — moderating panel on “Tackling cyber
risks and maintaining the operational resilience of critical
financial infrastructure in unstable times”

Supervisory Board strategic retreat
Supervisory Board strategic retreat

General Board meeting of the Authority for Anti-Money
Laundering and Countering the Financing of Terrorism (AMLA)

Annual high-level meeting with the Single Resolution Board
(SRB), on resolution and supervision topics of common interest

Attendance at the 2025 Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM)
Conference on Digitalisation

Advisory Scientific Committee of the European Systemic Risk
Board (ESRB)

Steering Committee — teleconference

Banking Governance High-Level Seminar on “Board of the
Future”, jointly organised by the ECB and the European
University Institute — speech on “Bank governance in a
changing risk landscape”

New Financial launch event for report on EU capital markets
benchmarking — teleconference

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen, October 2025

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen

Location

Tallinn, Estonia

Tallinn, Estonia
Tallinn, Estonia

Frankfurt am
Main, Germany

Remote
participation
ECB

ECB

Florence, Italy



